MEMORANDUM

Legislative Fiscal Office

900 Court St. NE, Room H-178
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone 503-986-1828

FAX 503-373-7807

To:

From:

Date:

Subject:

June 6, 2015

Natural Resources Subcommittee

Paul Siebert, Legislative Fiscal Office
(503) 986-1843

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board — Agency Totals

SB 5540 & SB 5541 — Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
Work Session Recommendations

2011-13 2013-15 2015-17 2015-17
Actuals Legislatively Current Service LFO
Approved Level Recommended

Lottery Funds 62,582,581 58,227,336 6,755,388 62,433,123
Other Funds 899,683 1,852,224 1,552,060 3,545,968
Federal Funds 30,224,432 32,817,029 21,266,418 36,979,454
Total Funds 93,706,696 92,896,589 29,573,866 102,958,545
Positions 31 32 29 35
FTE 31.50 32.00 29.00 34.25

Attached are the recommendations from the Legislative Fiscal Office for the Oregon

Watershed Enhancement Board.

Adjustments to Current Service Level:

See attached “Work Session Presentation Report”.

Accept LFO Recommendation
Move the LFO recommendation to SB 5540.

OR

Change LFO recommendation

Move the LFO recommendation to SB 5540, with modifications.

Performance Measures

See attached “Legislatively Proposed 2015-17 Key Performance Measures” form.




Accept LFO Recommendation

Move the LFO recommendation on Key Performance Measures

OR

Change LFO recommendation

Move the LFO recommendation on Key Performance Measures, with modifications.

Budget Notes

Grants for Agricultural Water Quality Improvement Projects in Strategic Implementation
Initiatives Areas

“The Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) shall coordinate with the Oregon
Department of Agriculture (ODA) to implement an initiative to direct conservation
investments for water quality improvement and watershed restoration projects associated
with working agricultural lands. To achieve this, the OWEB Board shall include a
minimum of $1,000,000 Lottery Funds in the Board’s 2015-17 spending plan to work in
collaboration with ODA to provide grants to Soil and Water Conservation Districts,
Watershed Councils, and other local stewardship organizations, for technical assistance
and projects to restore riparian function, improve watershed health and increase water
quality in Strategic Implementation Initiatives Areas identified by the ODA Agriculture
Water Quality program. ODA staff shall be primarily responsible for supporting this grant
program.”

Accept LFO Recommendation

Move the LFO recommended budget note

OR

Change LFO recommendation — any changes must be approved by the co-chairs
Move the LFO recommended budget note, with modifications.

Recommended Changes to SB 5540:

The Legislative Fiscal Office recommends a budget of $6,880,873 Lottery Funds,
$3,545,968 Other Funds, $36,979,454 Federal Funds, and 35 positions (34.25 FTE)
which is reflected in the —1 amendment.

SB 5540 is also the Measure 76 Lottery Funds allocation bill for the 35% constitutionaly
dedicated to Operations. The -1 Amendment also allocates Measure 76 Lottery Funds to
the Oregon State Police, Oregon Department of Agriculture, Department of
Environmental Quality, and Department of Fish & Wildlife.

Move adoption of the -1 amendment to SB 5540

SB 5540 Final Subcommittee Action:




Final Motion:

Move SB 5540, as amended, to the full committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

SB 5541 — Oreqgon Watershed Enhancement Board - Capital Projects:

SB 5541 provides six-year expenditure limitation for monies from the Watershed
Enhancement Grant Fund, which comprises 65% of the non — Parks dedicated Lottery
Funds, to allow time for grants to be fully expended. Providing six-year expenditure
limitation avoids large carryforward amounts being added to this program unit every
biennium. Based on the constitutionaly manadated split of Measure 76 Lottery Funds,
LFO is recommending a budget of $55,552,250 Lottery Funds, which is reflected in the -1
amendment to SB 5541.

Move adoption of the -1 amendment to SB 5541

SB 5541 Final Subcommittee Action:

Final Motion:

Move SB 5541, as amended, to the full committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-000-00-00-00000
Or Watershed Enhancement Brd

General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)
2013-15 Agy. Leg. Adopted 58,109,189 1,849,375 32,732,090 - - 92,690,654 32 32.00
2013-15 Ebds, SS & Admin Act 118,147 2,849 84,939 - - 205,935 - -
Ways & Means Actions - - - - - - - -
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 58,227,336 1,852,224 32,817,029 - - 92,896,589 32 32.00
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget (Base) 58,227,336 1,852,224 32,817,029 - - 92,896,589 32 32.00
Summary of Base Adjustments 51,103 (39,585) (536,741) - - (525,223) 3) (3.00)
2015-17 Base Budget 58,278,439 1,812,639 32,280,288 - - 92,371,366 29 29.00
010: Non-PICS Pers Svc/Vacancy Factor 20,770 (1,900) (36,081) - - (17,211) - -
020: Phase In/ Out Pgm & One-time Cost (51,890,927) (300,000) (11,378,777) - - (63,569,704) - -
030: Inflation & Price List Adjustments 347,106 41,321 400,988 - - 789,415 - -
2015-17 Current Service Level 6,755,388 1,552,060 21,266,418 - - 29,573,866 29 29.00
Adjusted 2015-17 Current Service Level 6,755,388 1,552,060 21,266,418 - - 29,573,866 29 29.00
Total LFO Recommended Packages 55,677,735 1,993,908 15,713,036 - - 73,384,679 6 5.25
2015-17 Legislative Actions 62,433,123 3,545,968 36,979,454 - - 102,958,545 35 34.25
Net change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 4,205,787 1,693,744 4,162,425 - - 10,061,956 3 2.25
Percent change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 0.0% 7.2% 91.4% 12.7% 0.0% 0.0% 10.8% 9.4% 7.0%
Net change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 55,677,735 1,993,908 15,713,036 - - 73,384,679 6 5.25
Percent change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 0.0% 824.2% 128.5% 73.9% 0.0% 0.0% 248.1% 20.7% 18.1%
06/08/15 Page 1 of 13 LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

4:27 PM

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000

Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

2013-15 Agy. Leg. Adopted 6,218,262 322,650 2,007,411 - - 8,548,323 32 32.00
2013-15 Ebds, SS & Admin Act 118,147 2,849 84,939 - - 205,935 - -
Ways & Means Actions - - - - - - - -
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 6,336,409 325,499 2,092,350 - - 8,754,258 32 32.00
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget (Base) 6,336,409 325,499 2,092,350 - - 8,754,258 32 32.00
Summary of Base Adjustments 51,103 (39,585) (536,741) - - (525,223) 3) (3.00)
2015-17 Base Budget 6,387,512 285,914 1,555,609 - - 8,229,035 29 29.00
010: Non-PICS Pers Svc/Vacancy Factor 20,770 (1,900) (36,081) - - (17,211) - -
020: Phase In/ Out Pgm & One-time Cost - - (54,191) - - (54,191) - -
030: Inflation & Price List Adjustments 347,106 4,519 11,341 - - 362,966 - -
2015-17 Current Service Level 6,755,388 288,533 1,476,678 - - 8,520,599 29 29.00
Adjusted 2015-17 Current Service Level 6,755,388 288,533 1,476,678 - - 8,520,599 29 29.00
Total LFO Recommended Packages 125,485 (237,971) 613,036 - - 500,550 6 5.25
2015-17 Legislative Actions 6,880,873 50,562 2,089,714 - - 9,021,149 35 34.25
Net change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 544,464 (274,937) (2,636) - - 266,891 3 2.25
Percent change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 0.0% 8.6% (84.5%) (0.1%) 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 9.4% 7.0%
Net change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 125,485 (237,971) 613,036 - - 500,550 6 5.25
Percent change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 0.0% 1.9% (82.5%) 41.5% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 20.7% 18.1%
06/08/15 Page 2 of 13 LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

4:27 PM

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon LFO Analyst Recommended Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
2015-17 Biennium Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000
Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 100 Program Continuity

Package Description  This package continues a limited duration NRS 4 position to work as a Willamette Partnership Coordinator (supported with $124,553 FF from
BPA and $124,533 FF from PCSRF, adds $140,488 LF to establish a permanent Electronic Publishing Design Specialist 2 (step 2) to improve public information that
was proposed in GRB to be supported with Other Funds from Salmon Plate revenues, continues a limited duration NRS 4 position to work on existing and future
Strategic Investment Partnerships (funded with $217,765 FF from PCSRF), adds $14,000 LF for office space rent in Bend, and adds $200,000 FF from PCSRF for
personal services contracts.

LFO Recommendation Approve
LFO Recommended - 154,488 - 666,831 - - 821,319 3 3.00

06/08/15 Page 3 of 13 LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
4:27 PM LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000

Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 110 Program Enhancement

Package Description

This package adds four new limited duration positions including a grant program analyst NRS 2 (1.00 FTE) $165,420 Lottery Funds, a

conservation outcomes coordinator NRS 4 (1.00 FTE) $203,167 Lottery Funds, a conservation outcomes specialist NRS 3 (1.00 FTE) $183,813 Federal Funds from
PCSRF, and a part-time forest health grants specialist NRS 2 (0.25 FTE) $33,908 OF from Dept. of Forestry. The package also eliminates funding for the Independent
Multidisciplinary Science Team (IMST), a $237,826 Lottery Funds and $237,608 Federal Funds from PCSRF reduction.

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

130,761

33,908

(53,795)

110,874

3.25

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 4 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon LFO Analyst Recommended Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
2015-17 Biennium Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000
Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 801 LFO Analyst Adjustments

Package Description  This package eliminates a PEM E position due to agency reorganization changes. Lottery Funds saved here are used to move the small grants
coordinator position off of Other Funds from Salmon Plate revenues and on to Lottery Funds in package 802.

This package also makes a revenue only adjustment by reducing the Lottery Funds transfer-in to OWEB by $539,601, with direction the agency is to spend down fund
balances in place of new Lottery Funds revenues.

LFO Recommendation Approve
LFO Recommended - (310,434) - - - - (310,434) 1) (1.00)

06/08/15 Page 5 of 13 LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
4:27 PM LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000

Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 802 Salmon Plate Expenditures

Package Description  This package removes all Other Funds from Salmon Plate revenues and shifts the small grant coordinator on to Lottery Funds. All Salmon Plate

Other Funds is then moved to the Grants program area where they will be used exclusively for making grants.

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

168,298

(271,879)

(103,581)

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 6 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-010-00-00-00000

Operations
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 803 Position Reclassifications

Package Description

This package makes five positon changes based on classification studies conducted at the agency's request and reviewed by DAS Human

Resources. Changes include an Accountant 1 to an Admin Specialist 2, a Supervising Executive Asst. to an Executive Asst., an NRS 3 to an NRS 4, and an Operations
and Policy Analyst 3 to a 4. Savings come from vacant OPA 3 being reclassified to an OPA 4 at step 1.

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

(17,628)

(17,628)

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 7 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

2013-15 Agy. Leg. Adopted 51,890,927 1,526,725 30,724,679 - - 84,142,331 - -
2013-15 Ebds, SS & Admin Act - - - - - - - -
Ways & Means Actions - - - - - - - -
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 51,890,927 1,526,725 30,724,679 - - 84,142,331 - -
2013-15 Leg Approved Budget (Base) 51,890,927 1,526,725 30,724,679 - - 84,142,331 - -
Summary of Base Adjustments - - - - - - - -
2015-17 Base Budget 51,890,927 1,526,725 30,724,679 - - 84,142,331 - -
020: Phase In/ Out Pgm & One-time Cost (51,890,927) (300,000) (11,324,586) - - (63,515,513) - -
030: Inflation & Price List Adjustments - 36,802 389,647 - - 426,449 - -
2015-17 Current Service Level - 1,263,527 19,789,740 - - 21,053,267 - -
Adjusted 2015-17 Current Service Level - 1,263,527 19,789,740 - - 21,053,267 - -
Total LFO Recommended Packages 55,552,250 2,231,879 15,100,000 - - 72,884,129 - -
2015-17 Legislative Actions 55,552,250 3,495,406 34,889,740 - - 93,937,396 - -
Net change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 3,661,323 1,968,681 4,165,061 - - 9,795,065 - -
Percent change from 2013-15 Leg Approved Budget 0.0% 7.1% 129.0% 13.6% 0.0% 0.0% 11.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Net change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 55,552,250 2,231,879 15,100,000 - - 72,884,129 - -
Percent change from 2015-17 Current Service Level 0.0% 100.0% 176.6% 76.3% 0.0% 0.0% 346.2% 0.0% 0.0%
06/08/15 Page 8 of 13 LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

4:27 PM

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 200 Capital Construction Grants

Package Description

55,552,250

55,552,250

This package adds six year Lottery Funds expenditure limitation for grants made from the 65% constitutionally dedicated to such purposes.
LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 9 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 210 Carryforward

Package Description

Adds one-time federal funds carryforward expenditure limitation for Pacific Coastal Salmon Recovery Fund monies ($10M) and U.S. Fish and

Wildlife Service ($2.2M) obligated during the 2013-15 biennium that won’t be spent until the 2015-17 biennium. Also adds one-time Other Funds limitation for Forest

Health grants ($300,000), Salmon Plate grants ($300,000), and misc. grants ($100,000).
LFO Recommendation Appove

LFO Recommended

700,000

12,200,000

12,900,000

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 10 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 215 ODFW-PCSRF Request

Package Description  This package adds federal funds expenditure limitation for Pacific Coastal Salmon Recovery Fund monies sent to ODFW to fund implementation
of approved state and federal conservation and recovery plans for listed salmonids. The PCSRF grant funds are spent in the ODFW budget as Other Funds.

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

2,900,000

2,900,000 -

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 11 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 220 PCSRF & Forest Health Grant Funds

Package Description

This package adds Other Funds expenditure limitation for grants to accommodate funding transferred from Dept. of Forestry from ODF's

Federal Forest Restoration package. Funding originates as non-M76 Lottery Funds in the ODF budget and is spent by OWEB as Other Funds. Other Funds limitation is
added on a one-time basis and is to be phased-out as part of 2017-19 budget development.

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

1,260,000

1,260,000

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 12 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon

LFO Analyst Recommended

Agency Number: 69100

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report
2015-17 Biennium

Version: L - 01 - LFO Analyst Recommended
Cross Reference: 69100-020-00-00-00000

Grants
General Lottery Other Funds Federal Nonlimited | Nonlimited | Total Funds Positions Full-Time
Fund Funds Funds Other Funds Federal Equivalent
Funds (FTE)

Package 802 Salmon Plate Expenditures

Package Description

LFO Recommendation Approve

LFO Recommended

271,879

271,879

Shifts all salmon plate revenues that had been in the Operations program, where it supported a grant making position and professional services
contracts, to the Grants program to be used exclusively for grant making..

06/08/15
4:27 PM

Page 13 of 13

LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report

LFO102



7Jo 1 98eq

S10T/TT/S -eved WLl

‘UOIRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqR[IBAR pUB ‘siIadxd
‘ssournydoy ‘AorIndoe ‘SSOUITAWI) ‘dOIAIIS JOWOISND [[BIDAO :,,JUD[[2IXD,,
10 ,pO0S, Sk 9ITAIDS JAWI0ISND S AOUdTe ) YIIM UOIIIRJSIIES

0016 0016 0018 d peAoiddy Aorinooy T1oy) Suner SI9WoIsnd JO JUI--IIIAIAS YTINOLSND - 01

“JeK 0B UowW(es 0) d[qe[IeAR dPRW JR}IqRy Uowies dnenbe

ST0 ST0 91°0 NdI pasorddy [enuaod jo ofejusored oy - A LLLNVNO IVLIGVH NOWTVS - 6

"MITARY SMIeIS USL 9ANBN S,MAAO

pue £397enS SULIONUOIAl UB[d U031 ) Jopun djenbape paropIsuod

[9AQ] B 0} PAIOJIUOW 1M Jey) ‘palynuenb uaaq aary spasu SuLiojiuowr

00°0L 00°0L 0019 Nd peAoiddy 210U M “YSI dAIEU JO 03e3u0d10d oY L--DNIYOLINOW HSIA - 8

‘wnruudlq yoed sueld yiom 1oy) ysijdwosse ggmM O

0006 00°06 0006 Nd pasorddy £q papuny s[1ounoo paysIojeM (oM 03 1UIXd dYL--SNVTd NIOM - L

U081 Ul SI[IW WL]S JO JoqUINU [B10) ) JO SI[IW WS

00'T 001 970 INd paroiddy uetredis posorduwr Jo o3eu0010d oy L --SHILINNANINOD LNV - 9

"20uBpUNER JO S[IAJ] J[qeIS 10 FUISBAIOUI JGIYXD JBY) SA10ads

00°SL 00°SL 00°€8 Nd peaoiddy Sy 2AIeU patojiuour Jo o5ejuasrad oy --SNOLLY INdOd HSId - §

'sKep 7 urgyim pred

00001 007001 00001 IND paaoxddy sysanbai juowAed juei3 9191dwos Jo aejusorad oy --SINANAVL - ¥

‘sanuond

UONRIOISAI PAYSIALM PUR UISRq PIYSI[qRISS SSAIPPE 1BY) SJUSUWSIAUL

0006 0006 INdY posrorddy uoneI0)sal paysIelem g O Jo 98eiuad1ad oy --NOILVIOLSTY - €

‘spreme JueI3 S, ggAM O WOy Sunnsal sa2Inos

00081 00°0ST 00°LTI Nd I paaorddy Iotpo woly Surpuny Jo agejuscrad oy [--ONIANNA AISLNO - T

‘suonerado

0001 0001 $9°01 Nd poroxddy AdueGe ur pasn Surpuny )0} Jo a5euaorad Y [--SNOLLVYIAdO - 1

L10T 9107 JNSAY £103318)

SEERLA ) SEERLA ) JUILIND) ISOTAT ysanbay KHusdy 3IAIIG J19W0ISN)) SN Pasodoag ApAnelsidoy

"SOIIIOU099 FUOXS Pue sanIUNWIWOD JulALIYy) J1oddns jey) sjejqey [eInjeu pue spaysiajem Ay3[eay 2103sa1 pue 309jo1d d[oy o], UOISSI]A!

@AVOd INAIWADNVHNA AAHSYALVAL  :Adudgdy

SAINSBIJA] UBULIOJIdJ A LT0Z-ST0T Pasodoirg APADe[SIST



7Jo 7 98eq

00°'T6

00°'T6

00°'T6

00°'T6

00°'T6

S10T/TT/S -eved Wl

SUOINVY RdPIWWOD-qng

123png jsonbay

Kouady ¢1-L107 1oy} ur A1essadou J1 syudunsnipe asodoid pue SN 959U} JO MIIAL B dyepdpun (1M AJud3de o) Jey) SUIpuLISIOpUN U} YIIM SAUINSBIJA] 9OUBULIONId A oy} dA01ddy

00'T6

00'16

00'T6

00'16

00'T6

08°SL

0¥°C8

0T°¢8

09°18

0S°€L

NG paaoaddy

NG paaoaddy

NG paaoaddy

NG poaoaddy

NG paaoaddy

ssourowl],

[eI0AQ

ssounydiog

asnaadxyg

uonEULIOJU] JO AN[IqE[IEAY

uonepuUWUWONY OA1

‘UOTRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqB[IBAR PUB ‘ds1Iodxd
‘ssournydjoy ‘AoBInooe ‘SSOUIfOWI) ‘9OIAISS JOWOISND [[BIAO :,,JUD[[I0XD,,
10 ,pO0O3,,SE 9J1AIOS JOWO0ISNO S AoudFe Y YIIM UOIIOR)SIIES

1191} Surel SIWOISNO JO JUDIJ--TIIAYAS YTWOLSND - 01

‘UOTJRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqB[IBAR PUB ‘ds1Iodxd
‘ssournydjoy ‘AoBInooe ‘SSOUITOWI) ‘9OIAISS JOWOISND [[BIAO :,,JUD[[I0XD,,
10 ,pO03,,SE 901AIOS JOWO0ISNO S, AoudFe Y YIIM UOIIOB)SIIES

1191} Surel SIWOISNO JO JU0IJ--TIIAYAS YAWOLSND - 01

‘UOTJRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqB[IBAR PUB ‘ds1Iodxd
‘ssournydjoy ‘AoBInooe ‘SSOUIfOWI) ‘9OIAISS JOWOISND [[BIAO :,,JUD[[I0XD,,
10 ,pO0O3,,SE 9J1AIOS JOWO0ISNO S, AoudFe Y YIIM UOIIOB)SIIES

1191} Sunel SIWOISNO JO JUDIJ--TIIAYAS YTWOLSND - 01

‘UOTJRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqR[IBAR pUB ‘ds1Iodxd
‘ssournydjoy ‘AoBInooe ‘SSOUIfOWI) ‘9OIAISS JOWOISND [[BIAO :,,JUD[[I0XD,,
10 ,pO0O3,,SE 9J1AIOS JOWO0ISNO S AoudFe Y YIIM UOIIOBJSIIES

119y} Surel SIWOISNO JO JU0IJ--TIIAYAS YAWOLSND - 01

‘UOTRWLIOJUI JO AJI[IqB[IBAR pUB ‘dsiIodxd
‘ssournydjoy ‘AoBInooe ‘SSOUIfOWI) ‘9OIAISS JOWOISND [[BIAO :,,JUD[[I0XD,,
10 ,pO0O3,,SE 9J1AIOS JOWO0ISNO S, AoudFe Y YIIM UOIIOBSIIES

119y} Sunel SIWOISNO JO JU0IJ--TIIAYAS YTWOLSND - 01

LI0T
IEYA LA |

9107
FEYA LA |

NSy
JUI.LIN) JSOTA]

3sanbay Aduasdy

K10393e)
JIIAIIS IIW0)SN))

SINY pPasodoad ApAne|sigary

"SOIWIOU093 FUoLS pue saNIUNWIWOd SuIALIY) Joddns jey) sjelqey [einjeu pue spaysiajem Ay[eay 2103sa1 pue 3109j01d djoy o], TUOISSI]A!

@AVOd INAWADNVHNA AAHSYALVA  :Auddy



=

\]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SB 5540-1
(LC 9540)
6/9/15 (TR/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5540

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “$7,125,600” and insert
“$7,391,242”.

In line 11, delete “$4,190,244” and insert “$4,752,746”.

In line 15, delete “$6,346,795” and insert “$6,313,974”.

In line 19, delete “$3,807,503” and insert “$3,949,447”.

In line 22, delete “$6,678,198” and insert “$6,880,873.

On page 2, delete lines 2 through 10 and insert:

“SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,

the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July
1, 2015, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from fees,
moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but ex-
cluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the
Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, for the following purposes:

(1)  Operations.........cceecereeueeesenees $ 50,562

(2)  Grants.......cocceceeeeresreseereeenees $ 3,495,406

“SECTION 7. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,

the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July
1, 2015, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from federal
funds collected or received by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement
Board, for the following purposes:

(1)  Operations........cceceeeeerereerenens $ 2,089,714

(2) Grants.....ceceeeeecencencencencencenens $ 34,889,740”.



SB 5540-1 6/9/15
Proposed Amendments to SB 5540 Page 2



1

SB 5541-1
(LC 9541)
6/9/15 (TR/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5541

In line 6 of the printed bill, delete “$53,285,622” and insert “$55,552,250”.




	SB 5540 & SB 5541 Budget Recommendation - OWEB
	OWEB LFO102 - Work Session Presentation Report - Copy
	2015 -17 KPM LFO Rec
	SB 5540 -1 Amendment
	SB 5541 -1 Amendment

